total OPA Market Value of all properties in the district that are subject to MBID 
assessment. The result for each property shall be designated the “Preliminary 
Assessment,” which shall be adjusted as provided herein. 

3. If the Preliminary Assessment for any real property is less than three-hundred-and- 
sixty- five dollars ($365), then the Final Assessment for such property shall be three- 
hundred-and-sixty-five dollars ($365). This methodology recognizes that the services 
offered by MBID to all such property owners in this category can be reasonably 
valued at a daily rate of at least one dollar per day. Such properties shall be referred 
to as “One Dollar Per Day Properties.” The total assessments due from all such